Waiver of Liability

I, the undersigned, as the parent or legal guardian of the above-named participant, hereby agree to the following terms and conditions in consideration of my child's participation in [Cole Arts Inc.] Camps ("Cole Arts Camp"), operated by [Cole Arts]

- 1. **Assumption of Risk:** I understand that participation in the Camp involves physical activities and other inherent risks, including but not limited to personal injury, illness, or property damage. I voluntarily assume all risks associated with my child's participation in the Camp.
- **2. Release of Liability:** To the fullest extent permitted by law, I release, waive, and discharge [Cole Arts Inc.], its officers, directors, employees, volunteers, agents, and representatives from any and all liability, claims, demands, actions, or causes of action arising out of or related to any loss, damage, or injury, including death, that may be sustained by my child while participating in the Camp.
- **3. Medical Authorization:** In the event of an emergency, I authorize [Cole Arts Inc.] and its representatives to provide or obtain medical treatment deemed necessary for my child. I agree to be responsible for any costs associated with such medical treatment.
- **4. Photo and Video Release:** I grant [Cole Arts Inc.] permission to capture and use photographs, videos, or other media of my child during the Camp for promotional purposes, including but not limited to social media, the Company's website, brochures, and other marketing materials. I understand that no compensation will be provided for such use.
- **5. Indemnification:** I agree to indemnify and hold harmless [Cole Arts Inc.], its officers, directors, employees, volunteers, agents, and representatives from any claims, damages, costs, or expenses (including attorney's fees) arising from or related to my child's participation in the Camp, including any claims brought by or on behalf of the participant.
- **6.** Acknowledgment of Rules and Policies: I acknowledge that my child and I have reviewed and agree to comply with all rules and policies established by [Cole Arts Inc.] for the Camp. I understand that failure to comply may result in my child's removal from the program without a refund.
- 7. **Severability:** If any provision of this waiver is found to be invalid or unenforceable, the remaining provisions shall remain in full force and effect.

Parent/Guardian Certification and Signature:

I have read and fully understand this waiver and release form. I voluntarily agree to its terms on behalf of my child and myself. I have confirmed via signature upon Cole Arts enrollment form.